
411 West Ocean Boulevard
Long Beach, CA 90802City of Long Beach

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 121-0460 Name: PW - Shoemaker Bridge Replacement Project
Agrmnt w/Caltrans D1

Status:Type: Contract CCIS

File created: In control:4/29/2021 City Council

On agenda: Final action:5/18/2021 5/18/2021

Title: Recommendation to authorize City Manager, or designee, to execute a second Cooperative
Agreement, and any necessary amendments, with the California Department of Transportation, for the
design and construction phase of the Shoemaker Bridge Replacement Project (Project), located from
the I-710 to its terminus on the east side of the Los Angeles River;

Authorize City Manager, or designee, to execute all documents necessary to amend Contract No.
33938 with HDR Engineering, Inc., of Long Beach, CA, for engineering and architectural design
services for the Project, to increase the contract amount by $22,550,235, for a revised contract
amount not to exceed $29,526,622, and extend the term of the contract to August 30, 2024; and

Increase appropriations in the Capital Projects Fund Group in the Public Works Department by
$26,900,000, offset by $12,900,000 of Measure R funds from the Los Angeles County Metropolitan
Transportation Authority (MR306.19) and $14,000,000 of State Transportation Improvement Program
funds from California Department of Transportation [STIPL-5108(199)].  (Districts 1,2)

Sponsors: Public Works

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 051821-R-31sr.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approve recommendationCity Council5/18/2021 1 Pass

City of Long Beach Printed on 7/1/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

